
Tabelle

A - Liga 1 Herren
06 KC Rothenbergen 4 - KV Ober - Wöllstadt 1 :
06 SG 04 Bad Nauheim 2 - SKG BS - Salmünster 3 :
06 SKC Wittgenborn 1 - 1. SKC Nidderau 2 :
06 KSG Florstadt 2 - Spielfrei :
06 KSC Hainstadt 3 - Spielfrei :

Tabelle/Klub SP Kegel +P -P Gesamt/S Heim/S Ausw/S Lfv

1 KSC Hainstadt 3 4 10281 8 : 0 2570,25 2624,00 4 : 0 2516,50 4 : 0
2 KV Ober - Wöllstadt 1 4 10254 8 : 0 2563,50 2596,00 4 : 0 2531,00 4 : 0
3 1. SKC Nidderau 2 4 10177 8 : 0 2544,25 2593,50 4 : 0 2495,00 4 : 0
4 KC Rothenbergen 4 6 14461 6 : 6 2410,17 2373,67 4 : 2 2446,67 2 : 4
5 SKG BS - Salmünster 3 4 9716 4 : 4 2429,00 2458,50 2 : 2 2399,50 2 : 2
6 SKC Wittgenborn 1 5 12402 2 : 8 2480,40 2515,67 2 : 4 2427,50 0 : 4
7 KSG Florstadt 2 5 12084 2 : 8 2416,80 2447,50 2 : 2 2396,33 0 : 6
8 Spielfrei 0 0 0 : 0 0,00 0,00 0 : 0 0,00 0 : 0
9 Spielfrei 0 0 0 : 0 0,00 0,00 0 : 0 0,00 0 : 0

10 SG 04 Bad Nauheim 2 6 14166 0 : 12 2361,00 2349,67 0 : 6 2372,33 0 : 6

Heim Auswärts

Protzmann, Kevin 428 SKC Wittgenborn 1 Bernhard, Egon 461 1. SKC Nidderau 2

Feit, Fritz 428 SKC Wittgenborn 1 Möller, Jürgen 460 1. SKC Nidderau 2

Sell, Hans 420 KC Rothenbergen 4 Unthan, Bernd 428 1. SKC Nidderau 2

Sonneborn, Volker 419 KC Rothenbergen 4 Weiser, Helmut 425 KV Oberwöllstadt 1

Wagner, Erwin 419 SKC Wittgenborn 1 Köbel, Egon 419 KV Oberwöllstadt 1

May, Alois 414 SG 04 Bad Nauheim 2 Jäger, Norbert 417 1. SKC Nidderau 2

Altmann, Jürgen 406 KC Rothenbergen 4 Demuth, Rainer 415 1. SKC Nidderau 2

Protzmann, Heinz 397 SKC Wittgenborn 1 Gebhardt, Benedikt 412 SKG BS - Salmünster 3

Kraus, Patrick 396 SKC Wittgenborn 1 0 408 SKG BS - Salmünster 3

Stenger, Horst 392 KC Rothenbergen 4 Rehnelt, Steven 407 KV Oberwöllstadt 1

Protzmann, Kevin 428 SKC Wittgenborn 1 Bernhard, Egon 461 1. SKC Nidderau 2

Feit, Fritz 428 SKC Wittgenborn 1 Möller, Jürgen 460 1. SKC Nidderau 2

Sell, Hans 420 KC Rothenbergen 4 Unthan, Bernd 428 1. SKC Nidderau 2

       Als Mannschaft der Woche2625 Holz

Heim-Rekord Auswärts-Rekord
Einzel-Heim-Rekord Einzel-Auswärts-Rekord
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1. 1. Christe, Sebastian SKG BS - Salmünster 3 88 1 467,00 0 0,00 1 467,00 0 0 467
2. 2. Wacker, Thomas KC Rothenbergen 4 72 1 464,00 0 0,00 1 464,00 0 0 464
3. 3. Jung, Alfred KSC Hainstadt 3 50 1 459,00 2 430,50 3 440,00 0 0 459
5. 4. Bös, Horst SKG BS - Salmünster 3 40 1 443,00 0 0,00 1 443,00 0 0 443
4. 5. Köbel, Egon KV Oberwöllstadt 1 49 2 439,00 2 424,00 4 431,50 0 419 459
8. 6. Schierz, Peter KSC Hainstadt 3 66 2 435,00 2 419,00 4 427,00 0 0 454

32. 7. Bernhard, Egon 1. SKC Nidderau 2 39 2 435,00 2 417,50 4 426,25 0 461 461 neu

9. 8. Schweigkofler,AndreasSG 04 Bad Nauheim 2 77 1 435,00 0 0,00 1 435,00 0 0 435
10. 9. Fischer, Berthold KSG Florstadt 2 62 2 434,50 0 0,00 2 434,50 0 0 440
12. 10. Scheuermann, Rolf KSC Hainstadt 3 46 2 432,00 2 433,00 4 432,50 0 0 436
13. 11. Sell, Stefan KC Rothenbergen 4 88 1 432,00 2 381,50 3 398,33 0 0 432
11. 12. Weiser, Helmut KV Oberwöllstadt 1 40 2 429,50 2 452,50 4 441,00 0 425 470
14. 13. Altmann, Jürgen KC Rothenbergen 4 56 3 428,00 3 418,67 6 423,33 0 406 451
15. 14. Lokstein, Daniel KC Rothenbergen 4 95 1 427,00 0 0,00 1 427,00 0 0 427
16. 15. Prüfer, Manfred KV Oberwöllstadt 1 54 1 424,00 1 451,00 2 437,50 0 0 451
17. 16. Link, Peter KSC Hainstadt 3 57 2 423,00 2 444,50 4 433,75 0 0 450
6. 17. Kastl, Markus KV Oberwöllstadt 1 68 2 422,00 2 428,00 4 425,00 0 402 447
7. 18. Rehnelt, Steven KV Oberwöllstadt 1 89 2 421,50 2 435,50 4 428,50 0 407 456

18. 19. May, Alois SG 04 Bad Nauheim 2 39 1 420,00 2 422,50 3 421,67 0 414 431
19. 20. Fritzel, Armin SG 04 Bad Nauheim 2 45 2 420,00 2 390,50 4 405,25 0 385 431
20. 21. Hutzenlaub, K.-Ludwig KV Oberwöllstadt 1 54 1 419,00 2 412,00 3 414,33 0 0 437
59. 22. Möller, Jürgen 1. SKC Nidderau 2 64 2 418,00 2 437,00 4 427,50 0 460 460 neu

21. 23. Gogel, Stefan SKC Wittgenborn 1 93 1 418,00 1 375,00 2 396,50 0 375 418
36. 24. Unthan, Bernd 1. SKC Nidderau 2 61 2 417,50 2 422,50 4 420,00 0 428 428 neu

68. 25. Jäger, Norbert 1. SKC Nidderau 2 49 1 417,00 2 449,50 3 438,67 0 417 453
22. 26. Nachtigal, Dirk KSG Florstadt 2 66 2 416,00 2 429,00 4 422,50 0 0 446
23. 27. Kluczynski, Eduard KSG Florstadt 2 48 2 416,00 2 404,00 4 410,00 0 0 421
24. 28. Höfler, Patrick KC Rothenbergen 4 87 1 416,00 0 0,00 1 416,00 0 0 416
25. 29. Kraus, Michael SKC Wittgenborn 1 63 1 416,00 0 0,00 1 416,00 0 0 416
69. 30. Demuth, Rainer 1. SKC Nidderau 2 61 1 415,00 1 446,00 2 430,50 0 415 446
26. 31. Peschel, H.-Peter KC Rothenbergen 4 41 1 415,00 1 379,00 2 397,00 0 379 415
27. 32. Hartefeller, Reiner 1. SKC Nidderau 2 64 1 414,00 0 0,00 1 414,00 0 0 414
28. 33. Bayer, Frank SKC Wittgenborn 1 66 1 413,00 1 441,00 2 427,00 0 0 441
29. 34. Kratz, Thorsten KSG Florstadt 2 62 3 412,00 2 414,50 5 413,00 0 0 426
72. 35. Gebhardt, Benedikt SKG BS - Salmünster 3 87 1 412,00 1 414,00 2 413,00 0 412 414
30. 36. Protzmann, Kevin SKC Wittgenborn 1 95 2 411,00 3 434,67 5 425,20 0 428 465
31. 37. Weber, Hans 1. SKC Nidderau 2 53 1 410,00 2 443,00 3 432,00 0 0 470
33. 38. Dickopf, Horst SG 04 Bad Nauheim 2 39 3 408,33 3 399,00 6 403,67 0 391 421
34. 39. Lottig, Alberto SG 04 Bad Nauheim 2 50 3 408,33 3 382,00 6 395,17 0 385 435
35. 40. Kraus, Patrick SKC Wittgenborn 1 92 1 408,00 2 395,00 3 399,33 0 396 408
90. 41. 0 SKG BS - Salmünster 3 0 1 408,00 0 0,00 1 408,00 0 408 408 neu

37. 42. Sonneborn, Volker KC Rothenbergen 4 56 2 405,50 3 403,00 5 404,00 0 419 429
38. 43. List, Franz KSC Hainstadt 3 57 2 404,00 2 438,00 4 421,00 0 0 446
94. 44. Kipp, Walter KV Oberwöllstadt 1 49 1 404,00 0 0,00 1 404,00 0 404 404 neu

39. 45. Nachtigal, Andreas KSG Florstadt 2 70 2 402,50 1 391,00 3 398,67 0 0 410
40. 46. Protzmann, Heinz SKC Wittgenborn 1 54 2 401,00 3 418,67 5 411,60 0 397 440
41. 47. Wissel, Holger KSC Hainstadt 3 58 1 400,00 1 466,00 2 433,00 0 0 466
52. 48. Breithut, Markus SKG BS - Salmünster 3 82 2 398,50 1 421,00 3 406,00 0 407 421
42. 49. Steimer, Karlheinz KC Rothenbergen 4 41 2 398,50 2 382,00 4 390,25 0 0 417
46. 50. Werner, Bastian 1. SKC Nidderau 2 84 2 396,50 1 402,00 3 398,33 0 399 402
44. 51. Wagner, Erwin SKC Wittgenborn 1 49 1 396,00 3 443,00 4 431,25 0 419 466
45. 52. Feit, Fritz SKC Wittgenborn 1 54 2 394,50 3 430,67 5 416,20 0 428 439
47. 53. Ressel, Helmut SG 04 Bad Nauheim 2 41 1 394,00 1 383,00 2 388,50 0 383 394
48. 54. Bauer, Werner KSC Hainstadt 3 52 2 392,50 1 452,00 3 412,33 0 0 452
50. 55. Welther, Patrick KC Rothenbergen 4 91 1 392,00 1 330,00 2 361,00 0 330 392
70. 56. Habermann, Jens KV Oberwöllstadt 1 76 1 391,00 1 437,00 2 414,00 0 391 437
51. 57. Kopejsko, Norbert SKC Wittgenborn 1 63 1 391,00 2 380,00 3 383,67 0 0 391
53. 58. Breidenbach, Horst KC Rothenbergen 4 42 1 385,00 1 423,00 2 404,00 0 0 423
43. 59. Hausmann, Andreas SKG BS - Salmünster 3 66 2 384,00 2 414,50 4 399,25 0 370 425
54. 60. Petri, Reiner KSG Florstadt 2 59 3 383,00 1 417,00 4 391,50 0 0 417
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Pl. Pl. N a m e K l u b Sp. Holz Ges. Ges. Voll Voll Abr. Abr. Fehl Fehl
Alt Neu Schn. Schn. Schn. Schn.
1. 1. Christe, Sebastian SKG BS - Salmünster 3 1 0 467 467,00 289 289,00 178 178,00 0 0,00
2. 2. Wacker, Thomas KC Rothenbergen 4 1 0 464 464,00 330 330,00 134 134,00 2 2,00
3. 3. Klüber, Peter SKG BS - Salmünster 3 1 0 451 451,00 305 305,00 146 146,00 2 2,00
7. 4. Bös, Horst SKG BS - Salmünster 3 1 0 443 443,00 310 310,00 133 133,00 4 4,00
5. 5. Weiser, Helmut KV Oberwöllstadt 1 4 425 1764 441,00 1206 301,50 558 139,50 13 3,25
8. 6. Jung, Alfred KSC Hainstadt 3 3 0 1320 440,00 879 293,00 441 147,00 16 5,33
4. 7. Jäger, Norbert 1. SKC Nidderau 2 3 417 1316 438,67 919 306,33 397 132,33 24 8,00
9. 8. Prüfer, Manfred KV Oberwöllstadt 1 2 0 875 437,50 583 291,50 292 146,00 9 4,50
14. 9. Schweigkofler,Andreas SG 04 Bad Nauheim 2 1 0 435 435,00 304 304,00 131 131,00 5 5,00
15. 10. Fischer, Berthold KSG Florstadt 2 2 0 869 434,50 597 298,50 272 136,00 10 5,00
16. 11. Link, Peter KSC Hainstadt 3 4 0 1735 433,75 1216 304,00 519 129,75 28 7,00
17. 12. Wissel, Holger KSC Hainstadt 3 2 0 866 433,00 613 306,50 253 126,50 12 6,00
19. 13. Scheuermann, Rolf KSC Hainstadt 3 4 0 1730 432,50 1195 298,75 535 133,75 19 4,75
20. 14. Weber, Hans 1. SKC Nidderau 2 3 0 1296 432,00 916 305,33 380 126,67 14 4,67
12. 15. Köbel, Egon KV Oberwöllstadt 1 4 419 1726 431,50 1205 301,25 521 130,25 14 3,50
13. 16. Wagner, Erwin SKC Wittgenborn 1 4 419 1725 431,25 1215 303,75 510 127,50 30 7,50
6. 17. Demuth, Rainer 1. SKC Nidderau 2 2 415 861 430,50 617 308,50 244 122,00 12 6,00
11. 18. Rehnelt, Steven KV Oberwöllstadt 1 4 407 1714 428,50 1180 295,00 534 133,50 24 6,00
32. 19. Möller, Jürgen 1. SKC Nidderau 2 4 460 1710 427,50 1186 296,50 524 131,00 16 4,00
21. 20. Schierz, Peter KSC Hainstadt 3 4 0 1708 427,00 1170 292,50 538 134,50 28 7,00
22. 21. Lokstein, Daniel KC Rothenbergen 4 1 0 427 427,00 295 295,00 132 132,00 4 4,00
23. 22. Bayer, Frank SKC Wittgenborn 1 2 0 854 427,00 600 300,00 254 127,00 10 5,00
37. 23. Bernhard, Egon 1. SKC Nidderau 2 4 461 1705 426,25 1162 290,50 543 135,75 21 5,25
26. 24. Protzmann, Kevin SKC Wittgenborn 1 5 428 2126 425,20 1474 294,80 652 130,40 26 5,20
18. 25. Kastl, Markus KV Oberwöllstadt 1 4 402 1700 425,00 1203 300,75 497 124,25 14 3,50
24. 26. Altmann, Jürgen KC Rothenbergen 4 6 406 2540 423,33 1755 292,50 785 130,83 35 5,83
27. 27. Nachtigal, Dirk KSG Florstadt 2 4 0 1690 422,50 1176 294,00 514 128,50 33 8,25
25. 28. May, Alois SG 04 Bad Nauheim 2 3 414 1265 421,67 864 288,00 401 133,67 16 5,33
28. 29. Lutz, Markus SKG BS - Salmünster 3 1 0 421 421,00 288 288,00 133 133,00 5 5,00
29. 30. List, Franz KSC Hainstadt 3 4 0 1684 421,00 1184 296,00 500 125,00 31 7,75
85. 31. Sell, Hans KC Rothenbergen 4 1 420 420 420,00 286 286,00 134 134,00 3 3,00
31. 32. Unthan, Bernd 1. SKC Nidderau 2 4 428 1680 420,00 1189 297,25 491 122,75 31 7,75
41. 33. Feit, Fritz SKC Wittgenborn 1 5 428 2081 416,20 1446 289,20 635 127,00 35 7,00
33. 34. Kraus, Michael SKC Wittgenborn 1 1 0 416 416,00 301 301,00 115 115,00 4 4,00
34. 35. Höfler, Patrick KC Rothenbergen 4 1 0 416 416,00 314 314,00 102 102,00 9 9,00
38. 36. Hutzenlaub, K.-Ludwig KV Oberwöllstadt 1 3 0 1243 414,33 851 283,67 392 130,67 19 6,33
39. 37. Hartefeller, Reiner 1. SKC Nidderau 2 1 0 414 414,00 271 271,00 143 143,00 4 4,00
10. 38. Habermann, Jens KV Oberwöllstadt 1 2 391 828 414,00 570 285,00 258 129,00 11 5,50
42. 39. Kratz, Thorsten KSG Florstadt 2 5 0 2065 413,00 1427 285,40 638 127,60 28 5,60
40. 40. Gebhardt, Benedikt SKG BS - Salmünster 3 2 412 826 413,00 590 295,00 236 118,00 14 7,00
44. 41. Bauer, Holger KSG Florstadt 2 2 0 825 412,50 585 292,50 240 120,00 15 7,50
45. 42. Bauer, Werner KSC Hainstadt 3 3 0 1237 412,33 864 288,00 373 124,33 14 4,67
35. 43. Protzmann, Heinz SKC Wittgenborn 1 5 397 2058 411,60 1436 287,20 622 124,40 23 4,60
47. 44. Kluczynski, Eduard KSG Florstadt 2 4 0 1640 410,00 1167 291,75 473 118,25 40 10,00
96. 45. 0 SKG BS - Salmünster 3 1 408 408 408,00 287 287,00 121 121,00 8 8,00
50. 46. Breithut, Markus SKG BS - Salmünster 3 3 407 1218 406,00 816 272,00 402 134,00 17 5,67
46. 47. Fritzel, Armin SG 04 Bad Nauheim 2 4 385 1621 405,25 1143 285,75 478 119,50 43 10,75
51. 48. Breidenbach, Horst KC Rothenbergen 4 2 0 808 404,00 545 272,50 263 131,50 13 6,50
80. 49. Kipp, Walter KV Oberwöllstadt 1 1 404 404 404,00 283 283,00 121 121,00 6 6,00
54. 50. Sonneborn, Volker KC Rothenbergen 4 5 419 2020 404,00 1427 285,40 593 118,60 37 7,40
49. 51. Dickopf, Horst SG 04 Bad Nauheim 2 6 391 2422 403,67 1693 282,17 729 121,50 43 7,17
53. 52. Kaiser, Bruno SKG BS - Salmünster 3 1 0 401 401,00 304 304,00 97 97,00 8 8,00
55. 53. Fritz, Gerd SG 04 Bad Nauheim 2 2 0 800 400,00 565 282,50 235 117,50 12 6,00
52. 54. Kraus, Patrick SKC Wittgenborn 1 3 396 1198 399,33 846 282,00 352 117,33 26 8,67
43. 55. Betz, Manuel SKG BS - Salmünster 3 4 359 1597 399,25 1107 276,75 490 122,50 37 9,25
48. 56. Hausmann, Andreas SKG BS - Salmünster 3 4 370 1597 399,25 1120 280,00 477 119,25 30 7,50
56. 57. Nachtigal, Andreas KSG Florstadt 2 3 0 1196 398,67 831 277,00 365 121,67 25 8,33
57. 58. Sell, Stefan KC Rothenbergen 4 3 0 1195 398,33 812 270,67 383 127,67 24 8,00
58. 59. Werner, Bastian 1. SKC Nidderau 2 3 399 1195 398,33 825 275,00 370 123,33 22 7,33
36. 60. Peschel, H.-Peter KC Rothenbergen 4 2 379 794 397,00 597 298,50 197 98,50 23 11,50
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